

**CITY OF DELAND  
UTILITY BILLING RATES  
EFFECTIVE 10/1/2025**

DEPOSIT	METER SIZE	Base Facility Rates				Residential Consumption (billed per thousand)			
Water only \$130.00 Sewer only \$180.00 Water & Sewer		Per Meter		Block 1	Block 2	Block 3	Block 4		
		Water	Sewer	5,000	10,000	15,000	over 15,000	\$	\$
\$ 250.00	3/4"	\$ 9.92	\$ 28.30	\$ 2.86	\$ 4.74	\$ 7.47	\$ 8.90		
\$ 320.00	1"	\$ 24.83	\$ 70.74						
\$ 750.00	1 1/2"	\$ 49.62	\$ 141.44						
\$ 1,300.00	2"	\$ 79.41	\$ 226.30						
\$ 2,400.00	3"	\$ 158.82	\$ 452.61						
\$ 3,700.00	4"	\$ 248.17	\$ 707.19						
\$ 6,200.00	6"	\$ 496.31	\$ 1,414.40						
\$ 8,700.00	8"	\$ 794.11	\$ 2,263.02						
\$ 11,600.00	10"	\$ 1,140.75	\$ 3,253.11						
Billing Fee Per Bill:		\$4.99							
Multi Family Rates: Per Unit		\$ 6.95	\$ 19.80						
Commercial Consumption (billed per thousand)				Reclaim Consumption (billed per thousand)					
	Block 1	Block 2	Block 3	Block 4	Block 1	Block 2	Block 3		
3/4"	5,000	10,000	15,000	over 15,000	3/4"	15,000	15,001-30,000	Above 30,000	
1"	13,000	25,000	38,000	over 38,000	1"	37,500	37,501-75,000	Above 75,000	
1 1/2"	25,000	50,000	75,000	over 75,000	1 1/2"	75,000	75,001-150,000	Above 150,000	
2"	40,000	80,000	120,000	over 120,000	2"	375,000	375,001-750,000	Above 750,000	
3"	80,000	160,000	240,000	over 240,000	3"	525,000	525,001-1,050,000	Above 1,050,000	
4"	125,000	250,000	375,000	over 375,000	4"	1,125,000	1,125,001-2,250,000	Above 2,250,000	
6"	250,000	500,000	750,000	over 750,000	6"	5,250,000	5,250,001-10,500,000	Above 10,500,000	
8"	400,000	800,000	1,200,000	over 1,200,000	8"	15,000,000	15,000,000-30,000,000	Above 30,000,000	
10"	575,000	1,150,000	1,725,000	over 1,725,000		\$ 2.32	\$ 4.05	\$ 5.20	
	\$ 2.86	\$ 4.74	\$ 7.47	\$ 8.90					
Irrigation Consumption (billed per thousand)				Water Backflow Maintenance Charge:					
	Block 1	Block 2	Block 3	Block 4	from \$4.54 up to \$25.21 based on meter size				
3/4"	4,000	8,000	12,000	over 12,000					
1"	10,000	20,000	30,000	over 30,000					
1 1/2"	20,000	40,000	60,000	over 60,000					
2"	32,000	64,000	96,000	over 96,000					
3"	64,000	128,000	192,000	over 192,000					
4"	100,000	200,000	300,000	over 300,000					
6"	200,000	400,000	600,000	over 600,000					
8"	320,000	640,000	960,000	over 960,000					
10"	460,000	920,000	1,380,000	over 1,380,000					
	\$ 4.74	\$ 7.47	\$ 8.90	\$ 13.01					
Sewer Rates (billed per thousand)									
Residential (10,000 gal cap)			Multi-Family (7,000 gal cap)			Commercial ( all usage)			\$5.60
Garbage Charges					Other Charges				
Residential Curbside P/U	\$	18.85			Account Set-up Requiring Field Verification	\$	25.00		
Residential Backyard P/U	\$	85.15	If disabled it will be \$18.85		After Hours Turn On	\$	145.00		
Commercial Curbside	\$	22.70			Delinquent Fee	\$	50.00		
Apartment Rate per Unit	\$	21.57			Equipment Repair Fee	\$	40.00		
Lien	Charge				High Consumption (excessive requests)	\$	25.00		
Research Fee	\$	30.00			Late Payment Fee	\$	10.00		
Notice of Lien	\$	30.00			Meter Calibration	\$	55.00		
Claim of Lien	\$	35.00			Meter Pull or Reinstall at customers request	\$	40.00		
Satisfaction of Lien	\$	30.00			Meter Tampering	\$	200.00		
Claim Lien Refile	\$	35.00			Service Call	\$	40.00		
Return Payment	Charge				Water Turn Off	\$	25.00		
0.00 - 50.00	\$	25.00			Water Turn On	\$	25.00		
50.01 - 300.00	\$	30.00			Additional Fee for Same Day Service	\$	25.00		
> 300.00	\$	40.00 or 5%							